
HAFFKINE BIO PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION LIMITED
(Procurement Cell)

Tel No.022-24150628
E-mail- md@vaccinehaflkine.com

Acharya Donde Marg, Parel, Mumbai400 012 ( INDIA)

SECOND ENSION

Date:- 09.07.2018
Ref:- Tender No E-241,242,243,244,245,246,247,249,2501

HBPCUPC/EquiPmenU201 B-1 9

Managing Director, (Procurement Cell), Haftine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd., Mumbai

invites tenders in two envelope systems from eligible bidders for purchase of equipment/instruments for

various Govemment Medical Colleges and Hospitals in Maharashtra by giving second extension due to

inadequate response in First Extension for the tender items mentioned in the following table.

For detailed information, the interesled bidders may visit the website https://mahatenders.gov,in

For e{endering help/ information, please contact.

Website: - https J/mahatenders.gov.in
contact No.'t800-233-7315,91-7878'107985, +91-7878107986,+ 91-7878007972 and +91-7878007973

Email - eproc.support@maharashtra.gov.in

(Dr.Sh Kumbhar)
General Manager,

Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.,
(Procurement Cell), Mumbai

Sr.
No.

Tender
No.

Name of Tender ltem Period of
sale &

preparation
of bid

Date of Bid
Submission

Date of Bid
Closing

Bid
Opening

1 E-241 lndian Model Slit Lamp

From

09.07.2018
10.00 am to
17.07.2018

up to 14.00
pm hrs.

From

09.07.2018
10.00 am to

17.07.2018
up to 14.00

pm hrs.

17.07.2018
at 14.01 hrs.

18,07.2018

at 14,05 pm

hrs.

onwards

2 E-242 Adult Rigid Video

Bronchoscope Set
.,
\, E 1t2 ENT Treatment Unit

4 E-244 Digital Lecture Hall Set
'l Wireless Display

Model

5 E-245 Whole Body

Phototherapy Unit

6 E-246 Micro Ear Surgery Set

7 E-247 O.T. Table

E-249 Modular Complete

Monitoring System for
P.l.C.u. 16 Beds

I E-250 Automated Liquid

Based Cytology

System

B


